SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Jean Company		12/03/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Jean Franchise Corporation		
Street Address:	650 Willis Avenue		
City:	Williston Park		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11596		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2588379	NATIONAL JEAN COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)493-6869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TE

John@ktb-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: John G. Tutunjian

Address Line 1: 20 Crossways Park North Suite 210 Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	376-3
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Tutunjian

Signature: /JGT/

12/11/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK 900093827 **REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0699**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Jean Company., (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws New York, and having a business address of 650 Willis Avenue, Williston Park, NY 11596, owns and uses the following registered trademark (hereinafter "MARK"):

MARK(S) Serial No. Registration No.

NATIONAL JEAN COMPANY 76/317,028 2,588,379

WHEREAS, National Jean Franchise Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, and having a business address of 650 Willis Avenue, Williston Park, NY 11596, desires to acquire the MARK, and all past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the APPLICATIONS for registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and APPLICATIONS for registration, and symbolized by the MARKS and the APPLICATIONS for registration. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

By:

Dated: 12/3/07

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

Name: IAm &

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 070